## TITLE 312 NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

LSA Document #00-285(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #00-285(F), printed at 24 IR 3400:

- (1) In 312 IAC 25-6-32(e)(1), on page 188 of the original document (24 IR 3525), delete "3dB" and insert " $\pm$ 3 dB".
- (2) In 312 IAC 25-6-59(e), on page 211 of the original document (24 IR 3538), delete "312 IAC 12-5-7" and insert "312 IAC 25-5-7".
- (3) In 312 IAC 25-6-71(e), on page 225 of the original document (24 IR 3546), delete "312 IAC 25-6-75" and insert "section 75 of this rule".
- (4) In 312 IAC 25-6-71(f), on page 225 of the original document (24 IR 3546), delete "312 IAC 25-6-91" and insert "section 91 of this rule".
- (5) In 312 IAC 25-6-96(e)(1), on page 248 of the original document (24 IR 3561), delete "3dB" and insert " $\pm$ 3 dB".
- (6) In 312 IAC 25-6-96(h)(2)(A), in the footnote, on page 249 of the original document (24 IR 3561), delete "(3)(i)" and insert "(3)(A)".
- (7) In 312 IAC 25-6-96(h)(3)(A), on page 249 of the original document (24 IR 3561), delete "(2)(i)" and insert "(2)(A)". (8) In 312 IAC 25-6-96(h)(3)(B), on page 249 of the original document (24 IR 3561), delete "(2)(i)" and insert "(2)(A)".

Filed with Secretary of State: August 17, 2001, 1:50 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

## TITLE 410 INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

LSA Document #99-151(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #99-151(F), printed at 24 IR 334:

- (1) In 410 IAC 1-2.3-50(f), on page 16 of the original document (24 IR 344), delete "IC 34-3-15.5-6(h)" and insert "IC 34-43-1-12".
- (2) In 410 IAC 1-2.3-50(f)(9), on page 17 of the original document (24 IR 344), delete "IC 34-3-15.5-6" and insert "IC 34-43-1-12".

Filed with Secretary of State: August 29, 2001, 2:50 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

## TITLE 610 DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following clerical error in

the Indiana Administrative Code, 2001 edition:

In 610 IAC 4-5-11(c), after "Complaint should be filed with", delete "the Indiana Department of Labor, Room 1013 State Office Building, Indianapolis, Indiana; (317) 232-2693" and insert "the Indiana Department of Labor, Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W195, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204; (317) 232-2378."

Filed with Secretary of State: September 7, 2001, 10:25 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

## TITLE 615 BOARD OF SAFETY REVIEW

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following clerical errors in the Indiana Administrative Code, 2001 edition:

(1) In 615 IAC 1-2-7(a), after "Notice of intent to participate shall be by a petition for intervention which must meet the requirements of IC 4-21.5-3-21 and be sent to:", delete the following:

Board of Safety Review 1013 State Office Building, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2287 and insert the following:

Board of Safety Review Indiana Government Center-South

402 West Washington Street, Room W195

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

- (2) In 615 IAC 1-2-8(e)(1), after "Delivering the pleadings or papers to the Secretary of the Board at", delete "1013 State Office Building, 100 Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204" and insert "Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W195, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204".
- (3) In 615 IAC 1-2-11(b)(1), after "Notice of intent to participate shall be by a petition for intervention which must meet the requirements of IC 4-21.5-3-21 and be sent to:", delete the following:

Board of Safety Review
1013 State Office Building,
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2287
and insert the following:
Board of Safety Review
Indiana Government Center-South
402 West Washington Street, Room W195
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Filed with Secretary of State: September 7, 2001, 10:20 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.